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t 't Robert Culpepper AT&T Tennessee T:615.214.6300
a & General Attorney 333 Commerce Street F: 615-214-7406
Suite 2101

Nashville, TN 37201-1800

October 2, 2013

Hon. James M. Allison, Chairman
Tennessee Regulatory Authority
460 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, TN 37238

Re: Petition of Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless for Arbitration under the
Telecommunications Act, etc.
Docket No.03-00585

Dear Chairman Allison:

Enclosed are the original and four copies of the Notice of Withdrawal on behalf of
Bass Berry & Sims.

Very/g{uiy yours,

7’ /
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Robert Culpepper A
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Proud Sponsar of the US Diympic Team
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BEFORE THE TENNESSEE REGULATORY AUTHORITY
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE

IN RE:

PETITION OF CELLCO PARTNERSHIP d/b/a
VERIZON WIRELESS FOR ARBITRATION
UNDER THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACT;
PETITION FOR ARBITRATION OF AT&T
TENNESSEE MOBILITY, LLC, AT&T
TENNESSEE PERSONAL COMMUNI-
CATIONS, LLC AND CHATTANOOGA MSA
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, COLLECTIVELY
dba CINGULAR WIRELESS; PETITION FOR
ARIBTRATION OF AT&T WIRELESS PCS,
LLC dba AT&T WIRELESS; PETITION FOR
ARBITRATION OF T-MOBILE, USA, INC,,
PETITION FOR ARBITRATION OF

SPRINT SPECTRUM LP dba SPRINT PCS

Docket No. 03-00585

R e e i .

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

Bass, Berry & Sims, PLC and J. Richard Lodge, hereby gives notice of their withdrawal
as counsel for AT&T Tennessee Mobility, LLC, AT&T Tennessee Personal Communications,
LLC and Chattanooga MSA Limited Partnership, collectively dba Cingular Wireless and AT&T

Wireless PCS, LLC dba AT&T Wireless.

Dated: Mu@ﬁ/ﬁ
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Respectfully submitted,

J. Richard Lodge (#502’83‘3?
BASS, BERRY & Sims PLC
150 Third Avenue South, Suite 2800
Nashville, TN 37201

(615) 742-6200
dlodge@bassberry.com

Attorneys for AT&T Tennessce
Mobility, LLC, AT&T Tennessee
Personal Communications, LLC and
Chattanooga MSA Limited Partnership,
collectively dba Cingular Wireless, and
AT&T Wireless PCS, LLC dba

AT&T Wireless




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on October 2, 2013, a copy of the foregoing document was served
on the parties of record, via the method indicated:

[ ] Hand Mark J. Ashby, Esquire

[ 1 Mail Cingular Wireless

[ ] Facsimile 5565 Glenridge Connector, #1700
[ 1 Overnight Atlanta, GA 30342

[A4 Electronic mark.ashby@cingular.com

Hand
Mail
Facsimile
Overnight

} Hand
] Mail
] Facsimile
] Overnight
4 Electronic

ey ooy gy ooy ooy

[ ] Hand
[ ] Mail
[ ] Facsimile
[ ] Overnight
[+ Electronic
[ ] Hand
[ ] Mail
[ ] Facsimile
[ ] Overnight
[ ¥ Electronic
Hand
Mail
Facsimile
Overnight

[]
[]
[]
[ ]
[ ¥ Electronic

530962

James L. Murphy, lli, Esquire
Bradley, Arrant, et al.

P. 0. Box 198062

Nashville, TN 37219-8062
imurphy@babc.com

Henry Walker, Esquire
Bradley, Arrant, et al.

P. 0. Box 198062
Nashville, TN 37219-8062
hwalker@babc.com

Sue Benedek, Esquire
Centurylink

14111 Capitol Blvd.

Wake Forest, NC 27587
sue.benedek@centurylink.com

Donald L. Scholes, Esquire
Branstetter, Kilgore, et al.

227 Second Ave., N

Nashville, TN 37219
dscholes@branstetterlaw.com

Don Baltimore, Esquire

Farris Mathews Bobango, PLC
618 Church Street, Suite 300
Nashville, TN 37219
dbaltimore@farrismathews.com
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Bill Ramsey, Esquire

Neal & Harwell, PLC

150 Fourth Avenue North, #2000
Nashville, Tennessee 37219-2498
ramseywt@nealharwell.com

Melvin Malone, Esquire

Butler, Snow, et al.

150 Fourth Ave., N., #1200
Nashville, TN 37219-2433
melvin.malone@butlersnow.com

Dulaney O'Roark, Esquire
Verizon

5055 North Point Parkway
Atlanta, GA 30022
de.croark@verizon.com

Paul Walters, Jr., Esquire
15 E. 1 Street

Edmond, OK 73034
pwalters@sbeglobal.net

Bill Atkinson, Esquire
Sprint

3065 Akers Mill Road, SE
MailStop GAATLD0O704
Atlanta, GA 30339
bill.atkinson@sprint.com
susan.berlin@sprint.com
joseph.cowin@sprint.com

Norman J. Kennard

Thomas Long Niesen & Kennard
212 Locust Street, Suite 500
Harrishurg, PA 17101
nkennard@thomasionglaw.com






